

BID TABULATION
THE EASTERN IOWA AIRPORT
2024 PARKING LOT PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
JUNE 13, 2024

														Apparent Low Bidder	
					Engineer's Estimate		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Cascade, IA		Midwest Concrete Inc. Peosta, IA		Metro Pavers, Inc. Iowa City, IA		Rathje Construction Co. Marion, IA		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
BASE BID															
1	2010	EXCAVATION, CLASS 13, WASTE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2	2010	SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 12 IN.	SY	1,408	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,323.20	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,393.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,040.00	
3	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, 4 IN.	SY	742	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 5,453.70	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,379.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,008.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,936.00	
4	2010	MODIFIED SUBBASE, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	665	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 9,808.75	\$ 17.25	\$ 11,471.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,320.00	
5	6010	INTAKE, REMOVE AND REPLACE TOP AND INSERT	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,005.00	\$ 6,010.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
6	6010	INTAKE, REMOVE AND REPLACE INSERT	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
7	7010	CONCRETE MEDIAN, PCC, 4 IN., PIGMENTED	SY	1,408	\$ 80.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 58.65	\$ 82,579.20	\$ 64.50	\$ 90,816.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 106,656.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 97,152.00	
8	7010	CURB AND GUTTER, 3 FT., 8 IN.	LF	238	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 10,829.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 12,257.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,900.00	
9	7011	PCC OVERLAY, 4 IN., PIGMENTED	SY	559	\$ 90.00	\$ 50,310.00	\$ 67.25	\$ 37,592.75	\$ 72.50	\$ 40,527.50	\$ 75.75	\$ 42,344.25	\$ 74.00	\$ 41,366.00	
10	7030	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	16	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 548.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 752.00	
11	7040	FULL DEPTH PATCH, PCC, 4 IN.	SY	324	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 27,167.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 101.75	\$ 32,967.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,020.00	
12	7040	FULL DEPTH PATCH, PCC, 8 IN.	SY	789	\$ 115.00	\$ 90,735.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 70,221.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 101,781.00	\$ 134.83	\$ 106,380.87	\$ 125.00	\$ 98,625.00	
13	7040	PARTIAL DEPTH, PATCHES, HMA	SF	1,867	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,005.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 26,791.45	\$ 13.91	\$ 25,969.97	\$ 13.50	\$ 25,204.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,005.00	
14	7040	CRACK AND JOINT CLEANING AND FILLING, HOT POUR	LF	6,490	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 43,158.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 29,205.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,847.50	
15	7040	CRACK CLEANING AND FILLING, EMULSION	LF	4,100	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 34,235.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 33,292.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,850.00	
16	7040	LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT CLEANING AND FILLING, HOT POUR	LF	4,587	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,348.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 44,723.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,467.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 20,641.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,614.25	
17	7040	PCC PAVER AND SAND SETTING BED REMOVAL	SY	1,638	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 24,979.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,018.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,018.00	
18	7040	PCC PAVER BASE REMOVAL	SY	1,078	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 16,008.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,028.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 25,872.00	
19	7040	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	242	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 5,723.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,840.00	
20	7070	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SLURRY SEAL	SY	17,490	\$ 4.00	\$ 69,960.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 107,563.50	\$ 5.94	\$ 103,890.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 78,705.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 109,312.50	
21	8020	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WATERBORNE	LF	10,220	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 12,672.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 12,264.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 13,286.00	
22	8020	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, INCLUDING GROOVING	SF	404	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 12,483.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,928.00	
23	8020	THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOLS & LEGENDS, INCLUDING GROOVING	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 6,798.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	
24	8020	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REMOVAL	SF	528	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 5,728.80	\$ 10.30	\$ 5,438.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,808.00	
25	8020	PAINT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	2,620	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,323.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 4,061.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,192.00	
26	8030	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 16,850.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	
27	9040	TEMPORARY PARKING LOT ACCESS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
28	11020	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 100,935.41	\$ 100,935.41	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	
29		SIGNAGE MODIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
30		LANDSCAPE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
31		WHEEL STOP REMOVAL	EA	39	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	
32		VEHICLE TOW	EA	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	
ALLOWANCES															
33		ALLOWANCE #1 - BLADE SIGNAGE	ALL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$701,084.00		\$733,037.85		\$715,618.63		\$740,208.87		\$788,534.25		

Apparent Low Bidder

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received on June 13, 2024 for the 2024 Parking Lot Pavement Maintenance project at the Eastern Iowa Airport, Cedar Rapids, Iowa.

Eric M. Scott, P.E. Iowa Reg. No. 19974